

# Pine Hills Neighborhood Improvement District

# Pine Hills Neighborhood Improvement District (NID) Advisory Council - Public Meeting

6:00 P.M. Wednesday, December 4, 2024

Pine Hills Community Center 6408 Jennings Road Orlando, FL 32818

# **MEETING AGENDA**

Welcome and Introductions - Advisory Council Chair Michael Strayhorn

# **Public Comment**

• Public comments must be made in person. Comment cards will be made available.

# Approval of Minutes

• Adoption of June - November 2024 Meeting Minutes

# **Community Updates**

- Code Compliance
- Pine Hills NID
- Safety Orange County Sheriff's Office

### Presentation(s)

- 26<sup>th</sup> Health
- Pine Hills Community Center

### **Old Business**

BANC Program

### **New Business**

Next NID Meeting - Wednesday, January 8, 2025

# Adjournment

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA), if any person with a disability as defined by the ADA needs special accommodation to participate in this proceeding, then not later than two business days prior to the proceeding, he or she should contact the Orange County Communications Division at (407) 836-5631. This agenda is subject to change.